cum Managing Director with effect from 19
th

December, 2022, as approved by the Nomination and 

Remuneration Committee shall be as under: 

1. Term of Appointment: 

With effect from 19
th

December 2022 upto 18
th

December 2025. 

2. Remuneration: 

I   Salary 

Rs.1,25,000/-  p.m.(Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only)  

II  Commission 

Commission computed on the basis of 5% of the net profit of the Company as reduced by their aggregate 

remuneration by way of salary and perquisites (exclusive of perquisites not  to  be  included  in  the  computation  

of  ceiling  on  remuneration in Paragraph 2 of Section II of Part II of Schedule V)

[...]

with effect from 19
th

December, 2022, as approved by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee shall be 

as under: 

1. Term of Appointment: 

With effect from 19
th

December 2022 upto 18th December 2025. 

2. Remuneration: 

I   Salary 

Rs.1,25,000/-  p.m.( Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only)  

II  Commission 

Commission computed on the basis of 5% of the net profit of the Company as reduced by their aggregate 

remuneration by way of salary and perquisites (exclusive of perquisites not  to  be  included  in  the  computation  

of  ceiling  on  remuneration in Paragraph 2 of Section II of Part II of Schedule V)